Incident #

2500008469
2500008466
2500008463
2500008452

2500008445
2500008443
2500008442
2500008428
2500008415

2500008522
2500008517
2500008521
2500008512
2500008509
2500008507
2500008483
2500008475
2500008646
2500008644
2500008638
2500008624
2500008609
2500008599
2500008596
2500008586
2500008578
2500008577
2500008574
2500008563
2500008715

2500008714

Northborough Police Department

Date
Reported

5/18/2025
5/18/2025
5/18/2025
5/18/2025

5/18/2025
5/18/2025
5/18/2025
5/18/2025
5/18/2025

5/19/2025
5/19/2025
5/19/2025
5/19/2025
5/19/2025
5/19/2025
5/19/2025
5/19/2025
5/20/2025
5/20/2025
5/20/2025
5/20/2025
5/20/2025
5/20/2025
5/20/2025
5/20/2025
5/20/2025
5/20/2025
5/20/2025
5/20/2025
5/21/2025

5/21/2025

Page 1 of 3

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 5/18/2025 Midnight To: 5/24/2025 11:59 PM.

Time
Reported
9:46 PM

9:30 PM
6:34 PM
2:18 PM

1:22 PM
12:40 PM
11:56 AM
10:09 AM
12:26 AM

6:47 PM
4:20 PM
6:19 PM
1:28 PM
12:26 PM
11:20 AM
2:08 AM
1:23 AM
10:57 PM
10:31 PM
9:16 PM
8:31 PM
6:10 PM
4:58 PM
4:12 PM
1:42 PM
12:25 PM
12:06 PM
10:53 AM
8:10 AM
10:39 PM

10:20 PM

Address

WEST MAIN ST
CHESTERFIELD RD
COOLIDGE CIR

ORCHARD CIR / VALENTINE

RD
COLBURN ST

CHURCH ST
CHARINA RD
BALL ST

SOUTHWEST CUT /
SHREWSBURY

MAIN ST
SHOPS WAY
OTIS ST
KING ST
JEFFERSON RD
LONGFELLOW RD
OTIS ST

WEST MAIN ST/ CHURCH ST

OTIS ST
DAVIS ST
COLBURN ST
WEST MAIN ST
CRESTWOOD DR
OAK AVE
WEST MAIN ST

WHITNEY ST/ TREETOP CIR

MAIN ST
BARTLETT ST

CHURCH ST /FAY LN

PLEASANT ST

BELMONT ST/ SOUTHWEST

CuT

SOUTHWEST CUT /
LEXINGTON RD

Incident Type

Well Being Check
Disturbance
Well Being Check
Dog Complaint

Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance

Oper. Under the Influence

Fraud
Lost Property
Keep The Peace
Well Being Check
Vandalism
Fraud
Ambulance
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Ambulance
Warrant Arrest
Animal Calls
Ambulance
Well Being Check
Accident:P.D.
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Ambulance
Larceny
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Ambulance

Warrant Arrest

Well Being Check

Report Run Date an Time: 5/28/2025 1:36:21 PM

Action Taken

Spoken To

Spoken To

Spoken To
Unable to locate

Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Arrest

Report
Other
Spoken To
Report
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Spoken To
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Arrest
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Checked/Secure
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Assisted Party

Arrest

Spoken To



Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
From : 5/18/2025 Midnight To: 5/24/2025 11:59 PM.

2500008706 5/21/2025 9:42 PM EAST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2500008700 5/21/2025 9:11 PM HUDSON ST /BOUNDARY ST Well Being Check Spoken To
2500008683 5/21/2025 5:40 PM LELAND DR Ambulance Assisted Party
2500008682 5/21/2025 4:35 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Disturbance Report
2500008669 5/21/2025 7:08 AM CENTRE DR Ambulance Assisted Party
2500008760 5/22/2025 11:45 PM DAVIS ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest
2500008752 5/22/2025 2:35PM  WEST MAIN ST/ SOUTH ST Accident:P.I. Report
2500008748 5/22/2025 1:57 PM OTIS ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2500008742 5/22/2025 8:37 AM BEARFOOT RD ILLEGAL Assisted Party
DUMPING/LITTERING

2500008734 5/22/2025 2:45 AM PLEASANT ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2500008791 5/23/2025 9:51 AM LYMAN ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2500008778 5/23/2025 7:22 AM CHURCH ST/ PIERCE ST CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report
2500008936 5/24/2025 10:22 PM RESERVOIR ST Dog Complaint Report
2500008925 5/24/2025 6:35 PM  BLAKE ST/WEST MAIN ST Disturbance Spoken To
2500008923 5/24/2025 4:38 PM DAVIS ST/ SOUTHWEST CUT Accident:P.D. Report

2500008922 5/24/2025 4:19 PM MAYNARD ST /WHITNEY ST Well Being Check Gone on Arrival
2500008921 5/24/2025 4:16 PM MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2500008920 5/24/2025 3:22 PM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2500008905 5/24/2025 1:30 PM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2500008888 5/24/2025 11:03 AM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2500008864 5/24/2025 4:42 AM SOUTHWEST CUT Ambulance Assisted Party
2500008863 5/24/2025 2:44 AM SOUTH ST /NORTHGATE RD  Oper. Under the Influence Arrest
Arrests:

Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender
2500008935 05/24/2025 10:23 PM Diaz,Andrew Jesus 576 Grafton St Worcester, MA 27TWM

01604
Charges

94C/34/A DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500008863 05/24/2025 2:57 AM  Turner,Tiana Marie 159 Elm St Marlborough, MA 26 B F
01752

Charges
90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

Page 2 of 3 Report Run Date an Time: 5/28/2025 1:36:21 PM



Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
From : 5/18/2025 Midnight To: 5/24/2025 11:59 PM.

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
90/7/D EQUIPMENT VIOLATION, MISCELLANEOUS MV * c90 §7
2500008760 05/23/2025 12:01 AM Perkins,Richard 40 Pleasant St Upton, MA 01568 56 W M

Ashley
Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2500008715 05/21/2025 10:47 PM Russell,Jeniffer 23 Firglade St Apt. 3 Worcester, 40WF
Elizabeth MA 01602
Charges
Warrant WARRANT ARREST
2500008637 05/20/2025 9:19 PM  Evans,Haley C. 6 Cunniff Ave Milford, MA 01757 30W F
Charges
Warrant WARRANT ARREST
2500008574  05/20/2025 10:53 AM Bella,Car Rental 65 W Boston Post Rd Apt. Na

Marlborough, MA 01752

2500008560 05/20/2025 2:08 AM  Shannon,Erin Maree 649 Podunk Rd E Brookfield, MA 26 W F

01515
Charges
94C/34/A DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
2500008415 05/18/2025 12:40 AM Buonora,Peter 469 Walnut St Shrewsbury, MA° 49W M
01545

Charges
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

Page 3 of 3 Report Run Date an Time: 5/28/2025 1:36:21 PM



