

# Northborough Police Department Public Police Log

## Incidents and Arrests

From: 5/18/2025 Midnight To: 5/24/2025 11:59 PM.

Incident #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Address	Incident Type	Action Taken
2500008469	5/18/2025	9:46 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500008466	5/18/2025	9:30 PM	CHESTERFIELD RD	Disturbance	Spoken To
2500008463	5/18/2025	6:34 PM	COOLIDGE CIR	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500008452	5/18/2025	2:18 PM	ORCHARD CIR / VALENTINE RD	Dog Complaint	Unable to locate
2500008445	5/18/2025	1:22 PM	COLBURN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008443	5/18/2025	12:40 PM	CHURCH ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008442	5/18/2025	11:56 AM	CHARINA RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008428	5/18/2025	10:09 AM	BALL ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008415	5/18/2025	12:26 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT / SHREWSBURY	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2500008522	5/19/2025	6:47 PM	MAIN ST	Fraud	Report
2500008517	5/19/2025	4:20 PM	SHOPS WAY	Lost Property	Other
2500008521	5/19/2025	6:19 PM	OTIS ST	Keep The Peace	Spoken To
2500008512	5/19/2025	1:28 PM	KING ST	Well Being Check	Report
2500008509	5/19/2025	12:26 PM	JEFFERSON RD	Vandalism	Report
2500008507	5/19/2025	11:20 AM	LONGFELLOW RD	Fraud	Report
2500008483	5/19/2025	2:08 AM	OTIS ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008475	5/19/2025	1:23 AM	WEST MAIN ST / CHURCH ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500008646	5/20/2025	10:57 PM	OTIS ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008644	5/20/2025	10:31 PM	DAVIS ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008638	5/20/2025	9:16 PM	COLBURN ST	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2500008624	5/20/2025	8:31 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Animal Calls	Assisted Party
2500008609	5/20/2025	6:10 PM	CRESTWOOD DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008599	5/20/2025	4:58 PM	OAK AVE	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2500008596	5/20/2025	4:12 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500008586	5/20/2025	1:42 PM	WHITNEY ST / TREETOP CIR	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2500008578	5/20/2025	12:25 PM	MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008577	5/20/2025	12:06 PM	BARTLETT ST	Larceny	Report
2500008574	5/20/2025	10:53 AM	CHURCH ST / FAY LN	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2500008563	5/20/2025	8:10 AM	PLEASANT ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008715	5/21/2025	10:39 PM	BELMONT ST / SOUTHWEST CUT	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2500008714	5/21/2025	10:20 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT / LEXINGTON RD	Well Being Check	Spoken To



## Northborough Police Department

#### Public Police Log Incidents and Arrests

From: 5/18/2025 Midnight To: 5/24/2025 11:59 PM.

2500008706	5/21/2025	9:42 PM	EAST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008700	5/21/2025	9:11 PM	HUDSON ST / BOUNDARY ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500008683	5/21/2025	5:40 PM	LELAND DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008682	5/21/2025	4:35 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Disturbance	Report
2500008669	5/21/2025	7:08 AM	CENTRE DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008760	5/22/2025	11:45 PM	DAVIS ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2500008752	5/22/2025	2:35 PM	WEST MAIN ST / SOUTH ST	Accident:P.I.	Report
2500008748	5/22/2025	1:57 PM	OTIS ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008742	5/22/2025	8:37 AM	BEARFOOT RD	ILLEGAL DUMPING/LITTERING	Assisted Party
2500008734	5/22/2025	2:45 AM	PLEASANT ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008791	5/23/2025	9:51 AM	LYMAN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008778	5/23/2025	7:22 AM	CHURCH ST / PIERCE ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2500008936	5/24/2025	10:22 PM	RESERVOIR ST	Dog Complaint	Report
2500008925	5/24/2025	6:35 PM	BLAKE ST / WEST MAIN ST	Disturbance	Spoken To
2500008923	5/24/2025	4:38 PM	DAVIS ST / SOUTHWEST CUT	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500008922	5/24/2025	4:19 PM	MAYNARD ST / WHITNEY ST	Well Being Check	Gone on Arrival
2500008921	5/24/2025	4:16 PM	MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008920	5/24/2025	3:22 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008905	5/24/2025	1:30 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008888	5/24/2025	11:03 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008864	5/24/2025	4:42 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500008863	5/24/2025	2:44 AM	SOUTH ST / NORTHGATE RD	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
Arrasts:					

<u>Arrests:</u>

Incident #Arrest Date /TimeNameAddressAge Race Gender250000893505/24/202510:23 PMDiaz,Andrew Jesus576 Grafton St Worcester, MA<br/>0160427 W M

#### Charges

94C/34/A DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500008863 05/24/2025 2:57 AM Turner, Tiana Marie 159 Elm St Marlborough, MA 26 B F 01752

#### Charges

90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

Page 2 of 3

Report Run Date an Time: 5/28/2025 1:36:21 PM



## Northborough Police Department

### Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From: 5/18/2025 Midnight To: 5/24/2025 11:59 PM.

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/7/D EQUIPMENT VIOLATION, MISCELLANEOUS MV \* c90 §7

2500008760 05/23/2025 12:01 AM Perkins,Richard 40 Pleasant St Upton, MA 01568 56 W M Ashley

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION \* c89 §4A

2500008715 05/21/2025 10:47 PM Russell, Jeniffer 23 Firglade St Apt. 3 Worcester, 40 W F
Elizabeth MA 01602

Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500008637 05/20/2025 9:19 PM Evans, Haley C. 6 Cunniff Ave Milford, MA 01757 30 W F

Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500008574 05/20/2025 10:53 AM Bella,Car Rental 65 W Boston Post Rd Apt. Na Marlborough, MA 01752

2500008560 05/20/2025 2:08 AM Shannon,Erin Maree 649 Podunk Rd E Brookfield, MA 26 W F 01515

Charges

94C/34/A DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

2500008415 05/18/2025 12:40 AM Buonora,Peter 469 Walnut St Shrewsbury, MA 49 W M 01545

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION \* c89 §4A

Page 3 of 3

Report Run Date an Time: 5/28/2025 1:36:21 PM